GUVEN SOGUTMA N
UNITELERI SAN. VE TIC. A.S. —
Add.: Hastane Mah. Hadimkdy Istanbul Cd. No:78/1 | ' e U s
OT 7T (T i 0 [ 34555, Arnavutkdy, Istanbul, TURKEY
‘ A Tel: +490 212 77151 12 - 771 51 13
— — ———— Fax: +90 212 771 51 10 |
WWW.gVﬂ .com .tr REFRIGERATION COMPONENTS
,Q 8 GVN STANDARD PRODUCT Customer
| '_' COALESCENT OIL SEPARATORS Product
o o i == ! Code
S\ ‘ 3: ii I!I@mm(m Q) (,.L» @)Hd OS'C'45b'54'1
: i ﬁ«hmn @ u) (lp (&) II!E
o | EOBOTE D @ G (t»(wﬁﬁ Customer Code
~ || s o o
— 1] e iji : i DESIGN DATA
i H@MH ) (@) «,4)( by @« Hlﬂ
~__ - ' j :ﬁﬁiﬁ g z% gjg: Pre-charge / Capacity [Lt.] 1,0/ 13,7
| ﬂﬁiﬁgﬁg ﬁfﬁgjﬁﬁ Design Pressure [PS] 45 Bar
%ﬁ?gﬁ & fj gjﬁ: Pneumatic Test Pressure [PT] 50 Bar
L ETE T (@) «,4) ("’» () 1 W u
ﬁﬁgg ;; z;’j gﬁ: Hydraulic Test Pressure 65 Bar
LO Lr) ﬂ@mn @ u) (t;:» @ E‘ﬁ i .
o0 NG ﬂﬁmnm & & @ g Design Temperature [TS] Min.-20C / Max.+130C
B TD GHOTEH RN Q) (,,L» @) Hlﬂ
O < Hun o b oo Cooler Fluid Type HFC-CFC-HCFC
:imiz:zijz z;:zz::z§: Fluid Group 2
%ﬁgﬁ ZI o ﬁiﬁi: Category CAT Il /D1
MO EGERINTY) (&) «,,,) (b @ AT u
O :imggj 2 ;; z;;g: Desing Calculation EN 14276-1/EN 13445-3
O~ ﬂﬁiiiﬁ Z;"I I::i E§I§E Welded Joint Efficiency 0.85
w RO 0 G- @ .
:Fr?mﬁm aa Hfﬁ Material Group (Shell / Head) 1.2
| s e i Testing Group 3b
| Corrasion Allowance 0,5 mm
. | ] 68 Ndt 10%
— X Packaging Size & Weight 00*00*00 & 00 Kg.
\ Drawed By M.ABDULAZIZ
Approved By D.GUL
‘. Date 05.04.2023

! )2 5& @ 102 Color RAL 5009
LD _,{/ — — MATERIAL DATA
< LD No Connection Model Code Material | Qty

F - - q ('T) § 1 lInlet Connection ODS 2 1/8" H:50 | 106.060.810.000.008 | E275 ]
- S 2 |Outlet Connection ODS 2 1/8"H:50 | 106.060.810.000.004 | E275 ]
=)

‘ 3 |Oil Return Connection SAE 3/8" H:51,5 106.060.Y02.001.003 E275 ]
O~ 4 Blind Plug NPT 1/4"Plug 106.130.F02.001.001 $235 ]
- \__/ 5 [Eloow 60,3x2,9 114.060.001.001.001 | s2350R | 1
o (3 )4 ) / 6 Holder Support D68X5 H:32 105.010.FK0.098.003 | s235 | 1

' ' N — o — ' -------------------------- 7 |Filter Holder @132x10 105.010.FK0.098.006 |  s235 ]
8 |Threaded Rod M8 x 360mm 109.080.360.088.C01 8.8 ]
9 IFilter FK.98.1 FK.98.1 ]
10 |Plastic Washer @D55x2 109.080.000.000.PO1 ]
11 Metal Washer @55x3 105.010.FK0.098.004 ]
12 Plastic Washer M8 109.080.000.000.P0O3 ]
@ ] 49 13 [Lock Nut M8 109.080.000.000.SF1 ]
80 T 14 Bottom Flange D223x16 107.045.0SC.168.002| P355GH+N | ]
D126 e GENERAL NOTES
— L -Max. allowable operating pressure (PS) according to the temperature range;
% S 1)Allowable operating temperature : min. -20C° / max. +130C° PS1 = 45 Bar
(Q ] OX25 S I—OT O %\[ O No Connection Model Code Material | Qty 2) Allowable operating temperature : min. -20C° / max. -40C°  PS2 = 33 Bar
-Unl therwi ified di ions in MM
\\ A 15 Top Flange ?223x20 107.045.05C.168.001|P355GHN | 1| niees atharwise snecified do nof sedle.
| -Unless otherwise specified tube must be clean&free form burrs inside &outside &suitable for soldering
B ‘ 16 |Gasket KLINGERIT 108.175.165.000.K01 GP-150 ] -Unless otherwise specified do not scale indicated thickness are min. after forming or machining
|:< A LD 8 17 IBolt M10x40 109.100.040.088.C01 88 12 -Unless otherwise specified dimension tolerances according to EN 113445-4
O ] ]
U @ L) — 18 Washer M10 109.100.000.000.RO1 12 REVISIONS
/@/QK Y 19 |Head - Torispheric @168x3 H:50 201.045.168.001.012 | FRJ%9282 1 1 INo Details Of Change Date By
\J \J
\ \ / / 20 Shell @168x3 H:610,50 [204.0SC.45B.054.001 dopnos | 1 |01
N D} 21 (Cover 31023 201.045.102.001.007 | F335CH- | 1 |02
22 Shell @102x3 H:120,00 |204.KVN.060.102.001| groamins| 1 |03
'| 60 23 Bottom Flange @D149x13,5 107.045.0SC.102.002| P355GH+N | 1 RELATED DRAWINGS
— B— 24 [Top Flange D149x13 107.045.0SC.102.001|P355GH+N| 1 [No Description Drawing No
220 25 Gasket KLINGERIT 108.104.095.000.K01 | Gp-150 | 1 |01
—= — 26 |Bolt M8x30 109.080.030.088.CO01 8.8 8
27 Washer M8 109.080.000.000.R01 8 I S 9001 rU K1 PN
No| Assembly Codes | Qty 28 Leg 230X100X50X6 | 105.003.SHF.001.002 | $235,R | 2 2015 PED
: : ICERTIFIED|| 2uaves: w0 | |(CH el
BO‘H‘Qm Vlew TO p Vlew ] M005.000377 1 29 Label Plate 120x80x2 105.006.002.120.080| DD-13 | 1 J\ ; J | CERTiRICATE
ey We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained therein.
2 MO10.000037 ] 30 LIfTIﬂg 40x40x8 105.011.MP0.040.040  $235-JR ] Reprodu\c/:’rion ulse orldiscllosureu’ro third porl’ries Wilrhou’r eX||oress ou’rhlori’ry IS s’rricl’rly forbidden.




	SLA.33b.92.32.F4
	Teknik Resim Görünümü1
	Teknik Resim Görünümü2
	Teknik Resim Görünümü3
	Teknik Resim Görünümü4
	Teknik Resim Görünümü5
	Detay Görünümü L (1.5 : 1)
	Detay Görünümü A (1 : 1)
	Detay Görünümü M (1 : 1)


